03-22-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

101645059

3-14-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type
	X Assignment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) - Document ID #:	License
Correction of PTO Error - Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement
Corrective Document - Reel # Frame #	O / A Merger
	A\\
PATE PATE	Change of Name Other
<u> </u>	7 2001 \$
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date - Month/Day/Year
Conveying Party(ies) 1. AGFA-GEVAERT NV	1. 10/6/2000
Receiving Party(ies)	
1. Name: XEIKON NV	
Address: Vredebaan 72, B2640 Mortsel, Belgium	
Correspondent Name and Address	Tel. No. 703-739-4900
Name: Marvin Petry	Docket No.: G00000561
LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC • 1199 No. Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Al	
Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance	document including any attachments #1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) (DO NOT	ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
	6,011,631
This document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> patent applic	ation. <u>Month</u> <u>Day</u> <u>Year</u>
The date the patent application was signed by the first named i	nventor is:
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter Number only if a US Appl. No. has not been assigned	
Number of Properties Enter	the total number of properties involved
T. Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Fee Amount	rged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)
Fee Amount Payment is Enclosed (Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged)	liged to Deposit . tees
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the best of my knowledge and belief.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Called animal document. Charges to deposit the	zed, as indicated herein.
Name: Marvin Petry Marvin Petry	Date: March 14, 2001
Name: Marvin Petry	Date. March 237

03/19/2001 TDIAZ1 00000083 6011631

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0646

AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the . 6. day of the 2000

BETWEEN AGFA-GEVAERT, also known as AGFA-GEVAERT NV and AGFA-GEVAERT Naamloze Vennootschap, a Belgian company of Septestraat 27, B2640 Mortsel, Belgium, formerly of Septestraat 27, B2510 Mortsel, Belgium (hereinafter called "AGFA"), and XEIKON NV, a Belgian company of Vredebaan 72, B2640 Mortsel, Belgium (hereinafter called "XEIKON"),

WHEREAS AGFA is the joint beneficial owner with Texas Instruments Incorporated, of PO Box 655474, MS 3999 Dallas, Texas 75265, United States of America (herein after called "TEXAS"), of an Invention known by the reference SQUARPIX, the subject matter of US Patent 6,011,631 and is the joint registered proprietor with TEXAS of said application;

and by virtue of an Agreement dated 16 May 2000, AGFA has agreed to transfer its share of such rights to the XEIKON,

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH:

In pursuance of the Agreement and in consideration of good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of and receipt of which by AGFA is hereby acknowledged:

AGFA hereby transfers unto XEIKON its entire share in the rights title and interest in and to the Inventions and any and all rights derived from said patent application, and the benefit thereof and rights powers privileges immunities and advantages arising or accrued therefrom;

This Agreement is governed by the laws of Belgium.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF authorised representatives of AGFA and XEIKON have caused this Agreement to be executed in duplicate, the day and year above written.

For and on behalf of AGFA-GEVAERT:

P. Theunis

Manager Corporate Intellectual Property

C. Van de Sande Managing Director

R & D Materials

For and on behalf of XEIKON NV:

RECORDED: 03/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0647